

Corporate Office 315, Rewa Chambers New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020 Tel.: (022) 2201 7389 / 2208 7860

Fax: (022) 2208 4594

E-mail: info@sunilgroup.com

www.sunilgroup.com

CIN No. L99999MH1976PLC019331

2nd August 2018

To
Department of Corporate Service,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI[Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers] Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time of the Following persons:

- 1. Vinod Lath HUF
- 2. Vandana Lath
- 3. Ratan Lath
- 4. Satyanarayan Khyalidutt Lath

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For SUNIL INDUSTRIES LTD.

DIRECTOR

From: Ratan Lath 9 SUNBEAM BLDG ,PEDDER ROAD MUMBAI-400026

To
Department of Corporate Service,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

<u>Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 [2] of SEBI [Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers] Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

e.B. Coth

Ratan Lath

Encl.: As above

. Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED			
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and persons acting in concert (PAC) with the acquire	Ratan Lath			
	Members of the Promoter Group and PAC with him			
	Sunil Exim Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Rajshree Fiscal Services Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Sunil Prints Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Sunil Fabrics Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Sunil Synthetics Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Eske Tex (India) Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Jugal Kishor Tela	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Pushpadevi J Sanwalka	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Jagadish Kumar Sanwalka	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Saroj Vinod Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Laxmikant Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Vinod Gajanand Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Vinod Gajanand Lath HUF	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Ashok S Maheshwari	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Pradeep Roongta	Promoter Group/PAC		
	Beena P Roongta	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Vandana Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Leena J Salot	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Ramashankar Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Bhavesh Hasmukhlal Mehta	Promoter Group/ PAC		



Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	/voting	total share capital applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
Name of Stock Exchange where shares of Company are listed	BSE LIMITED			
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to promoter/promoter group	Yes			
	Bindudevi Lath		Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Mahesh Tibrewal		Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Jyoti Lath		Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Preeti Lath		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Vinod Dharnidharka		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
Payal			Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Payal P Kapoor		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Satyanarayan K Lath	Khyalidutt	Promoter G	
	Deepak Lath		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Nalini P Kapoor		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Raj Jaisingh		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Kamaluddin Vastani	Essabhai	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Kamal Kumar Cho	udhary	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Prakash Raichand	Shah	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Chandra Kumar K	Jain	Promoter G	roup/ PAC



Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	10,900	0.26%	0.26%	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		1		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,900	0.26%	0.26%	
Details of acquisition /sale				
) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	10,900	0.26%	0.26%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares				
e) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			1 2 2	
acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	10,900	0.26%	0.26%	
After the apprinting (sole helding of				
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	1111	1111	1411	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument				
hat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /		Off Market		
publi c issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se t ransfer etc).				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of		31st July, 201	18	
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each			

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of TC.

R. B. Lath

Ratan Lath Place: Mumbai

Date: 02nd August, 2018

From: Vinod Lath Karta Vinod Lath HUF 27 SUNBEEM BLDG ,PEDDER ROAD MUMBAI-400026

To
Department of Corporate Service,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

For Vinod Lath HUF

Vinod Lath

Karta Vinod Lath HUF

Encl.: As above

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED			
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and persons acting in concert PAC) with the acquire	Vinod Lath HUF			
	Members of the Promoter Gr	oup and PAC with him		
	Sunil Exim Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Rajshree Fiscal Services Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Sunil Prints Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Sunil Fabrics Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Sunil Synthetics Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Eske Tex (India) Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Jugal Kishor Tela	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Pushpadevi J Sanwalka	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Jagadish Kumar Sanwalka	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Saroj Vinod Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Laxmikant Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Vinod Gajanand Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Vandana Laxmikant Lath	Promoter Group/PAC		
	Ashok S Maheshwari	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Pradeep Roongta	Promoter Group/ PAC		
·	Beena P Roongta	Promoter Group/PAC		
	Ratan Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Leena J Salot	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Ramashankar Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Bhavesh Hasmukhlal Mehta	Promoter Group/ PAC		

Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	shares /voting	capital capital er applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
Name of Stock Exchange where shares of Company are listed	BSE LIMITED		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to promoter/promoter group	Yes		
	Bindudevi Lath	Promoter Gi	roup/ PAC
	Mahesh Tibrewal	Promoter G	oup/PAC
	Jyoti Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Preeti Lath	Promoter Gr	roup/ PAC
	Chandraprakash Singhania	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Vinod Dharnidharka	Promoter G	oup/ PAC
	Payal P Kapoor	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Satyanarayan Khyalidutt Lath		
	Deepak Lath	Promoter G	oup/PAC
	Nalini P Kapoor	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Raj Jaisingh	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Kamaluddin Essabha Vastani	Promoter G	oup/ PAC
	Kamal Kumar Choudhary	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Prakash Raichand Shah	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Chandra Kumar K Jain	Promoter G	roup/PAC



Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	69,500	01.65%	01.65%	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument tthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	69,500	01.65%	01.65%	
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	14100	0.34%	0.34%	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirere) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	14100	0.34%	0.34%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	83600	2.00%	2.00%	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	83600	2.00%	2.00%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	31st July, 2018			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each			

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of TC.

For Vinod Lath HUF

Vinod Lath

Karta Vinod Lath HUF

Date: 02.08.2018

From: Vandan Lath 27 SUNBEEM BLDG ,PEDDER ROAD MUMBAI-400026

To
Department of Corporate Service,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Vandana Lath Encl.: As above

. Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and persons acting in concert PAC) with the acquire	Vandana Lath		
	Members of the Promoter Gr	oup and PAC with him	
	Sunil Exim Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Rajshree Fiscal Services Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Sunil Prints Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Sunil Fabrics Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Sunil Synthetics Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Eske Tex (India) Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Jugal Kishor Tela	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Pushpadevi J Sanwalka	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Jagadish Kumar Sanwalka	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Saroj Vinod Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Laxmikant Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Vinod Gajanand Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Vinod Gajanand Lath HUF	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Ashok S Maheshwari	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Pradeep Roongtः।	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Beena P Roongta	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Ratan Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Leena J Salot	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Ramashankar Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC	

....

	Bhavesh Hasmuki	alal Mehta	Promoter G	roup/PAC
	Chandra Kumar K	Jain	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Prakash Raichand	Shah	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Kamal Kumar Cho	oudhary	Promoter G	roup/PAC
	Kamaluddin Vastani	Essabhai	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Raj Jaisingh		Promoter G	roup/PAC
	Nalini P Kapoor		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Deepak Lath		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Satyanarayan I Lath	Khyalidutt	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Payal P Kapoor	-	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Vinod Dharnidhar	·ka	Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Chandraprakash Singhania Preeti Lath		Promoter Group/ PAC	
			Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Jyoti Lath		Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Mahesh Tibrewal		Promoter Group/ PAC	
	Bindudevi Lath		Promoter Group/ PAC	
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to promoter/promoter group	Yes			
Name of Stock Exchange where shares of Company are listed	BSE LIMITED			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	/voting	total share capital applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)

Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	54,400	01.30%	01.30%	
tthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	54,400	01.30%	01.30%	
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	55,800	01.33%	01.33%	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in eachcategory) acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirere) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	55,800	01.33%	01.33%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares	1,10,200	2.62%	2.62%	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,10,200	2.62%	2.62%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	31st July, 2018			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each			

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of TC.

Vandana Lath Place: Mumbai

Date: 02nd August, 2018

From:

Satyanarayan Khyalidutt Lath 9 SUNBEAM BLDG ,PEDDER ROAD MUMBAI-400026

To
Department of Corporate Service,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

<u>Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Satyanarayan Khyalidutt Lath

Encl.: As above



Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and persons acting in concert PAC) with the acquire	Satyanarayan Khyalidutt Latl	1		
	Members of the Promoter Gr	oup and PAC with him		
	Sunil Exim Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Rajshree Fiscal Services Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Sunil Prints Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Sunil Fabrics Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Sunil Synthetics Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Eske Tex (India) Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Jugal Kishor Tela	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Pushpadevi J Sanwalka	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Jagadish Kumar Sanwalka	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Saroj Vinod Lath	Promoter Group/PAC		
	Laxmikant Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Vinod Gajanand Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Vinod Gajanand Lath HUF	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Ashok S Maheshwari	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Pradeep Roongta	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Beena P Roongta	Promoter Group/PAC		
	Vandana Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Leena J Salot	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Ramashankar Lath	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Bhavesh Hasmukhlal Mehta	Promoter Group/ PAC		

	Chandra Kumar K	ain	Promoter Gr	roup/ PAC
	Prakash Raichand	Shah	Promoter Gr	roup/ PAC
	Kamal Kumar Choudhary		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Kamaluddin Vastani	Essabhai	Promoter Gr	coup/ PAC
	Raj Jaisingh		Promoter Gr	roup/ PAC
	Nalini P Kapoor		Promoter Gi	oup/PAC
	Deepak Lath		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Ratan Lath		Promoter Gi	roup/ PAC
	Payal P Kapoor		Promoter Gi	roup/ PAC
	Vinod Dharnidharka	Promoter Group/ PAC		
	Chandraprakash Si	nghania	Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Preeti Lath		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Jyoti Lath		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Mahesh Tibrewal		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
	Bindudevi Lath		Promoter G	roup/ PAC
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to promoter/promoter group	Yes			
Name of Stock Exchange where shares of Company are listed	BSE LIMITED			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	/voting	total share capital r applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)



Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	3,200	0.08%	0.08%			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)						
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,200	0.08%	0.08%			
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	3,200	0.08%	0.08%			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold						
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,200	0.08%	0.08%			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	 		1 2			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	1					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument						
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition						
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	Nil	Nil			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Off Market				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		31st July, 2018				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	42	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each				
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	42	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	42,00,000 Equity shares of Rs 10 each					

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of TC.

Satyanarayan Khyalidutt Lath

Place: Mumbai

Date: 02nd August, 2018